negligence or failure to adhere to comply with food safety standards. 

25. The Caterer should clear the electricity bill for the meter installed in the canteen before the due date. 

26. The Caterer should possess all the mandatory Licenses for operating the canteen business.  

27. An amount of Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand) only shall be demanded as security deposit and 

an amount of Rs. 3,000.00 (Rupees three thousand) only shall be charged as monthly rent, which is 

payable before the 10th of the succeeding month. 

28. Caterer should abide by all the terms and conditions framed by the Customs Department after